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TREATIES

Calendar Treaty Subject Reported
No. Doc. No. By

1 EX. B, Two Related Protocols to the Convention for Feb 5 91 Reported favorably
95-1 the Unification of Certain Rules Relating by Mr. Pell, Committee on
to International Carriage by Air, as Foreign Relations, with a
Amended (Montreal Aviation Protocols No. 3 resolution of advice and
and 4). consent to ratification

with provisos. (Printed
report——Ex. Rept. 102-1
together with minority
views).

25 102-16 Treaty with Jamaica on Mutual Legal May 21 92 Reported
Assistance in Criminal Matters. favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
with two provisos.
(Printed report——EX. Rept.
102-32).

26 102-18 Treaty with Argentina on Mutual Legal May 21 92 Reported
Assistance in Criminal Matters. favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
with two provisos.
(Printed report——Ex. Rept.
102~33).

27 102-19 Treaty with Uruguay on Mutual Legal May 21 92 Reported
Assistance in Criminal Matters. favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
with two provisos.
(Printed report--Ex. Rept.
102~34).
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28

29

102-21

102-5

Treaty with Spain on Mutual Legal
Assistance in Criminal Matters.

Basel Convention on the Control of
Transboundary Movements of Hazardous
Wastes and Their Disposal.

May 21 92 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
with two provisos.
(Printed report--EX. Rept.
102-35).

May 28 92 Reported

favorably by Mr. Peli,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
with understandings.
(Printed report—-Ex. Rept.
102-36).
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NOMINATIONS
Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. By
THE JUDICIARY
571 855 Edward E. Carnes, of Alabama, to be United May 7, 92 Mr. Biden,
States Circuit Judge for the Eleventh Committee on the Judiciary,
Circuit vice Frank M. Johnson, Jr., without printed report.
retired.
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
* 579 1079 Linda Gillespie Stuntz, of Virginia, t0 be May 13, 92 Mr. Johnston,
Deputy Secretary of Energy, vice W. Henson Committee on Energy and
Moore. Natural Resources, without
printed report.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY
* 586 1048-1 Christian R. Holmes IV, of California, to May 20, 92 Mr. Burdick,
be an Assistant Administrator of the Committee on Environment
Environmental Protection Agency, vice and Public Works, without
Charles L. Grizzle, resigned. printed report.
* 587 1048-2 Christian R. Holmes IV, of California, to Do.
be Chief Financial Officer, Environmental
Protection Agency. (New Position)
[NEW REPORTS]
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
* 619 901 Marc Allen Baas, of Florida, a Career Jun 11, 92 Mr. Pell,

Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Minister—Counselor, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to Ethiopia.

Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.
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* 620

* 621

* 622

* 623

* 624

* 625

* 626

1023

1045

1047

1065

1066

1067

1068

DEPARTMENT OF STATE -- Con.

Lauralee M. Peters, of Virginia, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Minister~Counselor, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Republic of Sierra Leone.

Hume Alexander Horan, of the District of
Columbia, a Career Member of the Senior
Foreign Service, Class of Career Minister,
to be Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Republic of Cote d’'Ivoire.

Donald K. Petterson, of California, a
Career Member of the Senior Foreign
Serivce, Class of Minister—Counselor, to
be Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Republic of the Sudan.

Dennis P. Barrett, of Washington, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Minister~Counselor, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Democratic Republic of
Madagascar.

Richard Goodwin Capen, Jr., of Florida, to
be Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to Spain.

Roger A. McGuire, of Ohio, a Career Member
of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of
‘Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary
and Plenipotentiary of the United States
of America to the Republic of
Guinea-Bissau.

William Lacy Swing, of North Carolina, a
Career Member of the Senior Foreign
Service, Class of Career Minister, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Federal Republic of
Nigeria.

Jun 11, 92 Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.

Do.
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* 627

* 628

* 629

* 630

* 631

* 632

1121

1122

1128

1129

1130

1133

DEPARTMENT OF STATE -- Con.

Reginald Bartholomew, of the District of
Columbia, a Career Member of the Senior
Foreign Service, Class of Career Minister,
to be the United States Permanent
Representative on the Council of the North
Atlantic Treaty Organization, with the
rank and status of Ambassador
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary.

Adrian A. Basora, of New Hampshire, a
Career Member of the Senior Foreign
Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to
be Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Czech and Slovak Federal
Republic.

Peter Barry Teeley, of Virginia, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States to
Canada.

Peter Jon de Vos, of Florida, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Minister—Counselor, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the United Republic of
Tanzania.

Robert E. Gribbin III, of Alabama, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Counselor, to be Ambassador
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the
United States of America to the Central
African Republic.

William Henry Gerald FitzGerald, of the
District of Columbia, to be Ambassador
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the
United States of America to Ireland.

Jun 11, 92 Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed

report.
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* 633

634

635

636

637

* 638

1072

933

807

1003

1015

717

UNITED STATES ADVISORY
COMMISSION ON PUBLIC DIPLOMACY

Pamela J. Turner, of the District of
Columbia, to be a Member of the United
States Advisory Commission on Public
Diplomacy for a term expiring July 1,
1995. (Reappointment)

THE JUDICIARY

Susan H. Black, of Florida, to be United
States Circuit Judge for the Eleventh
Circuit vice Thomas A. Clark, retired.

Sonia Sotomayor, of New York, to the United
States District Judge for the Southern
District of New York vice John M. Walker,
Jr., elevated.

Loretta A. Preska, of New York, to be
United States District Judge for the
Southern District of New York vice Robert
J. Ward, retired.

Irene M. Keeley, of West Virginia, to be
United States District Judge for the
Northern District of West Virginia vice a
new position created by Public Law
101-650, approved December 1, 1990.

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE
PRESIDENT

Kay Coles James, of Virginia, to be
Associate Director for National Drug
Control Policy, vice Reggie B. Walton.

Jun 11, 92 Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.

Jun 11, 92 Mr. Biden,
Committee on the Judiciary,
without printed report.

Do.

Do.

*Signifies nominee’s commitment to resp
constituted committee of the Senate.

ond to requests to appear and testify before any duly



