SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDRED SECOND CONGRESS

FIRST SESSION { Convened January 3, 1991 Adjourned January 3, 1992
Convened January 3, 1992
SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Friday, June 12, 1992

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

TREATIES

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
1	EX. B., 95-1	Two Related Protocols to the Convention for the Unification of Certain Rules Relating to International Carriage by Air, as Amended (Montreal Aviation Protocols No. 3 and 4).	Feb 5 91 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with provisos. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102–1 together with minority views).
25	102–16	Treaty with Jamaica on Mutual Legal Assistance in Criminal Matters.	May 21 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with two provisos. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102–32).
26	102-18	Treaty with Argentina on Mutual Legal Assistance in Criminal Matters.	May 21 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with two provisos. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102-33).
27	102-19	Treaty with Uruguay on Mutual Legal Assistance in Criminal Matters.	May 21 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with two provisos. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102-34).

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
28	102-21	Treaty with Spain on Mutual Legal Assistance in Criminal Matters.	May 21 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with two provisos. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102-35).
29	102-5	Basel Convention on the Control of Transboundary Movements of Hazardous Wastes and Their Disposal.	May 28 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with understandings. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102-36).

NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		THE JUDICIARY	
571	855	Edward E. Carnes, of Alabama, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Eleventh Circuit vice Frank M. Johnson, Jr., retired.	May 7, 92 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
* 579	1079	Linda Gillespie Stuntz, of Virginia, to be Deputy Secretary of Energy, vice W. Henson Moore.	May 13, 92 Mr. Johnston, Committee on Energy and Natural Resources, without printed report.
		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY	
* 586	1048-1	Christian R. Holmes IV, of California, to be an Assistant Administrator of the Environmental Protection Agency, vice Charles L. Grizzle, resigned.	May 20, 92 Mr. Burdick, Committee on Environment and Public Works, without printed report.
* 587	1048-2	Christian R. Holmes IV, of California, to be Chief Financial Officer, Environmental Protection Agency. (New Position)	Do.
		[NEW REPORTS]	
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 619	901	Marc Allen Baas, of Florida, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to Ethiopia.	Jun 11, 92 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
* 620	1023	DEPARTMENT OF STATE Con. Lauralee M. Peters, of Virginia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Sierra Leone.	Jun 11, 92 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
* 621	1045	Hume Alexander Horan, of the District of Columbia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Career Minister, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Cote d'Ivoire.	Do.
* 622	1047	Donald K. Petterson, of California, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Serivce, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of the Sudan.	Do.
* 623	1065	Dennis P. Barrett, of Washington, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Democratic Republic of Madagascar.	Do.
* 624	1066	Richard Goodwin Capen, Jr., of Florida, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to Spain.	Do.
* 625	1067	Roger A. McGuire, of Ohio, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Guinea-Bissau.	Do.
* 626	1068	William Lacy Swing, of North Carolina, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Career Minister, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Federal Republic of Nigeria.	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
* 627	1121	DEPARTMENT OF STATE Con. Reginald Bartholomew, of the District of Columbia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Career Minister, to be the United States Permanent	Jun 11, 92 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
		Representative on the Council of the North Atlantic Treaty Organization, with the rank and status of Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary.	
* 628	1122	Adrian A. Basora, of New Hampshire, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Czech and Slovak Federal Republic.	Do.
* 629	1128	Peter Barry Teeley, of Virginia, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States to Canada.	Do.
* 630	1129	Peter Jon de Vos, of Florida, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the United Republic of Tanzania.	Do.
* 631	1130	Robert E. Gribbin III, of Alabama, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Central African Republic.	Do.
* 632	1133	William Henry Gerald FitzGerald, of the District of Columbia, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to Ireland.	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
* 633	1072	UNITED STATES ADVISORY COMMISSION ON PUBLIC DIPLOMACY Pamela J. Turner, of the District of Columbia, to be a Member of the United States Advisory Commission on Public Diplomacy for a term expiring July 1,	Jun 11, 92 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
	:	1995. (Reappointment)	
		THE JUDICIARY	
634	933	Susan H. Black, of Florida, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Eleventh Circuit vice Thomas A. Clark, retired.	Jun 11, 92 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
635	807	Sonia Sotomayor, of New York, to the United States District Judge for the Southern District of New York vice John M. Walker, Jr., elevated.	Do.
636	1003	Loretta A. Preska, of New York, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of New York vice Robert J. Ward, retired.	Do.
637	1015	Irene M. Keeley, of West Virginia, to be United States District Judge for the Northern District of West Virginia vice a new position created by Public Law 101-650, approved December 1, 1990.	Do.
		EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT	
* 638	717	Kay Coles James, of Virginia, to be Associate Director for National Drug Control Policy, vice Reggie B. Walton.	Do.

^{*}Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate.